RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

Fig. 1 Synthetic route to vanillin derivatives-substituted polystyrene
(PVAN#), where # indicates the substitution ratio of vanillyl butyl ether
containing monomeric units in the polymer.
Table 1 Reaction conditions and results for the synthesis of the PVBC
and PVAN#
Polymer
designation
Vanillyl butyl
ether (mol%)
Degree of
substitution (%) Tg
PVBC — — 108
PVAN20 20 20 82
PVAN40 40 40 60
PVAN60 60 60 36
PVAN80 80 80 30
PVAN100 150 100 24
RSC Advances Paper
O
pe
n